

City of East Providence Roberto L. DaSilva Mayor

PRESS RELEASE

August 19, 2020

CONTACT INFO.:

Office of the Mayor Patricia Resende (401) 529-3207 presende@eastprovidenceri.com

Note to Editors: Please see attached Proclamation

Mayor proclaims August 9-15 "American Wind Week"

EAST PROVIDENCE, RI – On behalf of the city of East Providence, Mayor Bob DaSilva proclaims the week of August 9, 2020 as "American Wind Week" in the city of East Providence.

"Our community has recognized the impact and benefits of wind energy in Rhode Island and we look forward to seeing further development of wind energy here in the state," Mayor DaSilva said.

Wind energy is the largest provider of renewable energy in the country. The state of Rhode Island has contributed to renewable energy in the nation by providing a home to 22 renewable energy wind projects with two added wind-related manufacturing facilities. Wind developments in the state have generated 500 jobs for Rhode Islanders. It has also generated enough electricity to power more than 20,000 homes and has created \$380 million in total capital investments since 2006.

The city of East Providence has recognized the importance of wind energy and its effects both locally and nationally. The city of East Providence has always been, and will continue to be, a willing partner and participant in seeking and considering potential means of alternative energy resources.

###

City of East Providence Office of the Mayor



Mayoral Proclamation

"AMERICAN WIND WEEK"

WHEREAS, wind energy is the largest provider of renewable energy in the country; and

WHEREAS, our state is home to 22 wind projects and 2 wind-related manufacturing facilities; and

WHEREAS, these projects and facilities provide more than 500 jobs for Rhode Islanders; and

WHEREAS, Rhode Island's wind developments generate enough electricity to power more than 20,000 homes; and

WHEREAS, the wind industry is a major economic driver in our state, driving \$380 million in total capital investments to date; and

WHEREAS, the City of East Providence has always prized the Importance of green energy, and in particular, wind energy; and

WHEREAS, the City of East Providence has always been a willing partner and participant in seeking and expanding all potential means of alternative energy

THEREFORE, I, Mayor Roberto L. DaSilva, on behalf of the city of East Providence, proclaim the week of August 9, 2020 as "American Wind Week" in the city of East Providence.

In recognition whereof I have hereby set my hand and caused the Seal of the City of East Providence to be hereunto affixed this S^h day of August, 2020.



Roberto L. DaSilva Mayor